

Sugar Mountain Resort, Inc. PO Box 369 Banner Elk, NC 28604

(828) 898-4521 • 800-SUGAR-MT (784-2768) Fax (828) 898-6820 www.skisugar.com

## 2024-2025 Season Pass Application

2024-2025 Season Pass Rate		INTERNET SPECIAL	! <	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Regul Seaso 1st Family Member \$1,22	ar November 30 Octo on (4:00pm) (4:0	fore Before	AMT PAID	D	
2nd Family Member \$740 Add. Family Members \$612	\$598 \$	543 \$488 412 \$369		igned □ Yes	
Qualified Rate			RCVD By		
OFFICE USE	1	NAME C	)F	AMOUNT	
PASS#	DATE ISSUED	FAMILY ME	MBER	AMOUNT	
To qualify as family members  Proof of family relationsh					
•	. , .				
		10	OTAL		
Name		Phone			
Address					
City		ST	Zip Code _		
If you would like to receive Suga	Mountain Resort press re	eleases please include you	ur email address an	d initial for approval.	
E-mail					

All rates and policies subject to change without notice. Please read and sign contract on reverse side.

## Please read and sign contract below

## North Carolina's Skier Safety Act

- To know the range of the skier's abilities to negotiate any ski slope or trail and to ski within the limits of such ability;
- To maintain control of the skier's speed and course at all times when skiing and to avoid other skiers and obvious hazards and inherent risks including variations in terrain, snow, or ice conditions, bare spots and rocks, trees and other forms of forest growth or forest debris;
- To stay clear of snow grooming equipment, all vehicles, pole lines, lift towers, signs, snow making equipment, and any other equipment on the ski slopes and trails;
- To heed all posted information and other warnings and to refrain from acting in a manner which may cause or contribute to the injury of the skier or others;
- To wear retention straps, ski brakes, or other devices to prevent runaway skis or snowboards;
- Before beginning to ski from a stationary position or before entering a ski slope or trail from the side, to avoid moving skiers already on the ski slope or trail;
- To not move uphill on any passengers tramway or use any ski slope or trail while such person's ability to do so is impaired by the consumption of alcohol or by the use of any narcotic or other drug or while such person is under the influence of alcohol or any narcotic or any drug;
- If involved in a collision with another skier or person, to not leave the vicinity of the collision before giving his name & current address to an employee of the
  ski area operator, a member of the ski patrol, or the other skier or person with whom the skier collided, except in those cases when medical treatment is
  required; in which case, said information shall be provided as soon as practical after the medical treatment has been obtained. If the other person involved
  in the collision is unknown, the skier shall leave the personal; identification required by this sub-section with the ski area operator;
- · Not to embark upon or disembark from a passenger tramway except at an area that is designated for such purpose;
- Not to throw or expel any object from a passenger tramway;
- Not to perform any action that interferes with the operation or running of a passenger tramway;
- Not to use such tramway unless the skier has the ability to use it with reasonable safety;
- · Not to engage willfully or negligently in any type conduct that contributes to or causes injury to another person or his properties;
- Not to embark upon a passenger tramway without the authority of the ski area operator;
- If using freestyle terrain, to know the range of the skier's abilities to negotiate the terrain and to avoid conditions and obstacles beyond the limits of such ability that a visible inspection should have revealed.

## Sugar Mountain Resort, Inc. Season Ski/Snowboard Pass Contract

I am aware that the sport of skiing/snowboarding involves certain inherent risks and dangers which can cause injury or death. Those inherent risks include, but are not limited to, variations in terrain, surface or subsurface snow or ice conditions, bare spots, rocks, or trees; collisions with lift towers or equipment; collisions with other skiers/snowboarders; collisions with on-slope vehicles; collisions with snow-making equipment; loading and unloading from the lifts; and all risks associated with using Freestyle Terrain. I agree to ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS that may result from skiing/ riding or use of the facilities at Sugar Mountain Resort. In consideration for this season pass, I hereby RELEASE AND DISCHARGE Sugar Mountain Resort, their employees and agents from all responsibility for injury to person or property arising out of or related to any of the inherent risks of the sport of skiing/ snowboarding, including any such risks allegedly caused by the negligence of the ski area operator, its employees or agents. I further agree that the exclusive jurisdiction for any claim asserted against Sugar Mountain Resort is Avery County. Ski Patrol or management has the right to revoke this pass if holder is engaging in careless or reckless skiing/riding and/or inappropriate behavior while on resort property. This pass is subject to all rules and policies of Sugar Mountain Resort. Notify Sugar Mountain Resort, Inc. if pass is lost. NOT TRANSFERABLE! This pass will be revoked if used by anyone other than yourself. This pass must be visible at all times. There is a \$30.00 replacement fee for replacement pass if lost. This pass is given and accepted under the above conditions. Prices subject to change without notice.

st Family Member
nd Family Member———————————————————————————————————
rd Family Member
th Family Mambar
th Family Member
th Family Member
•
th Family Member
th Family Member
th Family Member